FORM PTO-1595		IUUX		
1-31-92	07-24-	inné iku élen kén iéé:	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
				Tatem and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner		940	∍d original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):     Bret Hughes &	men	2. Name and ad	dress of rece	eiving party(ies):
Gary Fanning	6/25/98	Name: Eleva	ting Commur	nications, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes Yo	Internal Addre	ss:	136
3. Nature of Conveyance				23 u 2/11/25/25/25
	Merger	Ctroot Address	. 4445	C 10th Ct
Security Agreement U (	Change of Name	Street Addres	s: 1115	5 E. 16th St.
Execution Date: 6/25/98		City: Tulsa	State: O	OK ZIP: 74102
		Additional nam	e(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗹
	א שכוייוו ר			
		<u> </u>		
	Additional number attack	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗹	No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	m correspondence	<u> </u>		ons and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number	of applicatio	ons and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	om correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship,	6. Total number	of applicatio	·
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n  Name: Terry L. Watt  Internal Address: Fellers, Snide Bailey & Tipp	om correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship,	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed	of applicatio	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n  Name: Terry L. Watt  Internal Address: Fellers, Snide Bailey & Tipp	er, Blankenship, ens Iding, Suite 800	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed	of application  CFR 3.41): .  ed to be chau  punt number:	srged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n  Name: Terry L. Watt  Internal Address: Fellers, Snide Bailey & Tipp  Street Address: Kennedy Bui	em correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship, ens Iding, Suite 800	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed Authoriz  8. Deposit Acce	of application  CFR 3.41): .  ed to be chau  punt number:  06-05	srged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n  Name: Terry L. Watt  Internal Address: Fellers, Snide Bailey & Tipp  Street Address: Kennedy Buil 321 S. Bosto	em correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship, ens Iding, Suite 800 en	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed Authoriz  8. Deposit Acce	of application  CFR 3.41): .  ed to be chau  punt number:  06-05	rged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	om correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship, ens lding, Suite 800 on 03-3318  DO NOT USE	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed Authoriz  8. Deposit Acco	of application  CFR 3.41): .  ed to be chaused to be copy of this paragraphs.	irged to deposit account  540 age if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not not not concerning document should be not	om correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship, ens lding, Suite 800 on 03-3318  DO NOT USE	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed Authoriz  8. Deposit Acco	of application  CFR 3.41): .  ed to be chaused to be copy of this paragraphs.	irged to deposit account  540 age if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	om correspondence nailed: er, Blankenship, ens lding, Suite 800 on 03-3318  DO NOT USE	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed Authoriz  8. Deposit Acco	of application  CFR 3.41): .  ed to be chaused to be copy of this paragraphs.	irged to deposit account  540 age if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the date needed.

(Joint Inventors)	Application Number:		
Assignment To	Filed: Herewith		
Flevating Communications, Inc.			

WHEREAS we.

Tulsa, Oklahoma, United States of America

First inventor Post Office Address	Bret A. Hughes 1115 E. 16 <sup>th</sup> St., Tulsa, OK 74120		
Residence	Tulsa County, OK		
Second inventor	Gary N. Fanning		
Post Office Address	612 N. Sweetgum Ave., Broken Arrow, OK 74012		
Residence	Tulsa County, OK		

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the advertising distribution and display arts

identified as

SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTION AND DISPLAY OF ADVERTISEMENTS WITHIN ELEVATOR CARS

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

WHEREAS, **Elevating Communications**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, USA, and having a principal office and place of business at Tulsa, Oklahoma, USA, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said **Elevating Communications, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest

- (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof.
- (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof,
- (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and

(d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent;

and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said **Elevating Communications**, **Inc.** as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree that we shall communicate to said **Elevating Communications**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by said **Elevating Communications**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to **Elevating Communications**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, respectively, on the dates set after our respective signatures.

Bret A. Hughes

,

(LS)

6-75

19 GQ

Gary N. Fanning

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

(L.S.

10 98